## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted July 20, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE:	July 24, 2017
TIME:	6:00 p.m.
PLACE:	Denham Springs City Hall
	116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA: Call to Order

Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the July 11, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from Roland Landry, with Duke & Rudy's LLC dba Duke's Seafood & Steakhouse 2, for a Retailer Class A-R High (Restaurant) Alcohol Permit, for the business located at 2591 S. Range Ave.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a contract with Lexipol to provide policy management and training to officers of the Denham Springs Police Department.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a contract with Police One to provide online training to officers of the Denham Springs Police Department.	
5.	<ul> <li>Discuss and take appropriate action to declare as surplus and dispose of at Louisiana State Property Assistance the following:</li> <li>1) Unit 250, 1995 Belshe Trailer 16JF01426R1025557</li> <li>tandem Axle, flat bed, fold up ramp, Water Dept.</li> <li>2) Unit 238, Shamrock pipe trailer, 1S9AD1724RB377221</li> <li>Sewer jet machine, Sewer Sept.</li> <li>3) Unit 361T, 2002 Surrey Fire House, 1F9TB30272M217392</li> <li>Fire Dept.</li> </ul>	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing the advertisement of RFP's for clean out of City drainage system.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute a contract with Barber Bros. Contracting Co., LLC, in the amount of \$313,704.50 State Project H.011248 Julia Street Overlay& Widening.	

8.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard	
	Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to enter into a	
	Standard Rental Service Agreement with Cintas, priced	
	according to agreement.	

City of Denham Springs

Ency of Dennam Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.